For pricing info, call 1-888-WIKA- USA or visit www.wika.com 449
ACCESSORIES
For pricing info, call 1-888-WIKA- USA or visit www.wika.com450
Accessories
Type 910.10
Pressure Gauge Cocks
Brass Material
Simple Shut-off Device

Magnetically-Assisted or Inductive
Solid Front/Blow-out Back  Safety Case
HOW TO ORDER (Example)
To order an indicating pressure switch for a hazardous
location, with intrinsically safe circuitry, a pressure range
from 0-600 psi, Monel® wetted parts, liquid filled version,
inductive proximity sensors with two normally closed alarm
contacts, and a 1/2"NPT process connection, specify:
	 Type	 Description	 Part No.
Gauge	 262.34   	 4½" 600 psi ½" NPT	 9835172
Contact	 838.22	 N.C./N.C. (installed)	 838.22
Control Unit	 904.16	 Intrinsically Safe	 1195352
1Does not include price of the process gauge.
1Intrinsically Safe (Type SN) with Fail/Safe Control is available as a special order option. Contact WIKA for quote.
Datasheet: CP3000/CP4000
Abbreviations
N.O. - Normally Open
N.C. - Normally Closed
Type CP3000- Magnetically Assisted Alarm Contacts (for 2XX.34, 4½")
Contact	 Contact 	 Installed1	 Sold Separately
Type	 Arrangement	 Part Number	 Part Number
  828.1	 N.O.	 828.1   	 774901
  828.2	 N.C.	 828.2	 774910
  828.11	 N.O./N.O.	 828.11	 774928
  828.12 	 N.O./N.C.	 828.12	  691178
  828.21	 N.C./N.O.	 828.21	 691186
  828.22	 N.C./N.C.	 828.22	   774936
Adder to remove Triacs for DC Service 	 NO TRIAC
Silicone fill (installed only)	 SIL
1Does not include price of the process gauge.
Type CP4000- Inductive Proximity Alarm Contacts (for 2XX.34, 4½")
Contact	 Contact 	 Installed1		  Sold Separately
Type	 Arrangement	 Part Number		  Part Number
838.1	 N.O.	 838.1	    	  771775
838.2	 N.C.	 838.2	     	 1193368
838.11	 N.O./N.O.	 838.11	    	 771791
838.12 	 N.O./N.C.	 838.12	     	 1193376
838.21	 N.C./N.O.	 838.21	     	 1193384
838.22	 N.C./N.C.	 838.22	     	 1193392
Permanently attach reset knob			   2069334
Order Option (by special order)
Contact assembly available
for 6" process gauge (2XX.34)
For pricing info, call 1-888-WIKA- USA or visit www.wika.com462
CP 3000 - Magnetically-Assisted Contacts
CP 3000 magnetically assisted contacts feature one or two magnetically-assisted mechanical contacts.  The contact assembly
includes a built-in Triac switching amplifier which minimizes contact wear and allows load switching to 65VA.  In this design, a
movable contact couples to the gauge pointer through a special adaptor.  As the contact approaches the set pointer, the mag-
netic force of a small permanent magnet attached to the set pointer assists in closing and holding the contacts in place.  This
avoids arching and reduces contact wear.  The switching amplifier further reduces potential wear by its ability to switch large
load currents with small control current.  The technical specifications are listed in Table 1 on the next page.  These switches are
designed for use on alternating current (for DC consult WIKA).
CP 4000 - Inductive Proximity Sensors
CP 4000 inductive proximity sensors feature one or two inductive non-contact proximity sensors in place of mechanical
contacts and provide a high degree of reliability and operating safety.  The system consists of a sensing head, containing two